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CHAPTER 246. 

[Published April 22, 1863.] 

AN ACT to appropriate the sum of six thousand dollars for the 
purchase of stationary [stationery] for the use of the state 
officers and the next legislature. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The sum of six thousand dollars is here- App
a
r 
stationery .  by appropriated out of any money in the state treasury   

not otherwise appropriated, for the purchase of sta-
tionary [stationery] for the use of the state officers and 
the legislature, for the ensuing year. The said sum of 
six thousand dollars may be drawn from the treasury 
by the superintendent of public property, after he shall 
have given bonds, as required by chapter twenty-seven, 
section seven of the revised statutes. 

Approved :April 2, 1863. 

CHAPTER 247. 

[Published April 22, 1863.] 

AN ACT to repeal sections sixteen and seventeen of chapter nine 
of the revised statutes, and chapter thirty-six of the general 
laws of 1858, entitled "of the legislature." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Sections sixteen and seventeen of chap- Repeal of Mat-

ter nine of the revised statutes, and chapter thirt _ Ai x uaptepaq ofulinrivnet y-__ ti- 
of the general laws of 1858, are hereby repealed. 	gating commit. 

teen 
• Approved April 2, 1863. 


